KESKISUOMALAINEN OYJ SER. A

KESKISUOMALAINEN OYJ SER. A

ISIN:  F10009007546

Overview

2024/07/12 18:00:00

Price
8.06 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN
Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector

Security
type
Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

© -1.47%(-0.12)

F10009007546
KSL

Nasdaq Helsinki
EUR

Media / Entertainment /
Recreation

Stock
88 EUR

OMX HELSINKI 25

8.08 EUR (211)
8.16 EUR (879)
8.08 EUR

8.08 EUR

8.00 EUR

8.18 EUR
8.0518 EUR
1,334
10,741.06

9

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

WKN: KSL

18.00

16.00

14.00

a.00

Tt
; Ui

Sy

2020

2021 2022

2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market
Date

2024/07/12 ale
2024/07/12
2024/07/09
2024/06/28
2024/06/24

Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich

Download

[w [w [= [= [

13


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20sector&ISIN=FI0009007546&ID_NOTATION=44770
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20market&ISIN=FI0009007546&ID_NOTATION=44770
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=10a15fd12b0278871e90da5b05c8b0938890f9c2aea5c459391999aa1a388de5&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=a0d05fc97e92774f3&time=1720906695&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=1e353637b88077519117403da7b8f282a7bd4bc843e21656082e7ac5e9349b94&idfile=60687&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60687%2F2024-07-12%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=d0f4d4934203f0dee&time=1720906695&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=396395
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6b36ad5becef7030b9256a1d0c215615b192998c85ef0d1412fab4c9becf2fc5&idfile=60664&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60664%2F2024-07-09%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=759e3f17015dc4cfc&time=1720906695&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394975
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b86f701bbb9967ee87d533a1f283c7c43190678d8513ba2b7a48b975f9e1aa36&idfile=60605&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60605%2F2024-06-28%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=01a54feb479c43fdb&time=1720906695&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394337
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=db4f3d5cf0afc67e0b6612b29813c48ec456c74d11c5dc4580e1db6bd034787c&idfile=60574&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60574%2F2024-06-24%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=b86c69b9bc0168b8a&time=1720906695&tool=RSC

KESKISUOMALAINEN

OYJ SER. A

Details
2024/07/12 18:00:00 5y
Price
8.06 EUR 18.00
Difference © -1.47%(-0.12) ] |
General attributes 16.00 r ﬂ |
ISIN FI0009007546 |’
Symbol KSL 1400 ) 1*
Exchange Nasdaqg Helsinki
Currency EUR | } Ul
Sector Media / Entertainmept/ 12,00 ‘ f M ‘
Recreation : 'u 1 ¥ m
Security Stock | | I
type W‘l‘ J‘NJ |
Market cap 88 EUR 10.00 Hir
(m) 'h'h}
Benchmark OMX HELSINKI 25
g.00 ™
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 8.08 EUR (211) 2020 2021 2022 2024
Ask (Ask size) 8.16 EUR (879)
Open 8.08 EUR
. Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
High 8.08 EUR Source: FactSet
Low 8.00 EUR
Close (prev. day) 8.18 EUR
VWAP 8.0518 EUR  Price data
Volume (pcs) 1,334 @ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 8.12 EUR (1,974)
Trading volume 10,741.06 @ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 8.25 EUR (1,571)
Number of trades 9 @ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 8.85 EUR (2,151)
Last size - @ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 9.30 EUR (2,064)
YTD High | date 10.50 EUR (2024/01/10)
Performance and Risk YTD Low | date 7.98 EUR (2024/07/11)
6m 1y 3y 52 Weeks High | date 12.50 EUR (2023/07/17)
Perf (%) 18.91% -32.55% -47.49% 52 Weeks Low | date 7.98 EUR (2024/07/11)
Perf (abs.) -1.88 -3.89 -7.29
Beta 0.08 0.07 0.27 All listings for KESKISUOMALAINEN OYJ SER. A

Volatility 27.95 29.38 32.04 Exchange [£] Date Time Price Trading volume Number of
(mio.) trades
Nasdaq Helsinki 2024/07/ 18:00 8.06 EUR 0.01 9
12
London Stock 2019/03/ 17:25 10.30 EUR 0.00 2
Exchange 29
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907748_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907748_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=44770
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19842936
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19842936

KESKISUOMALAINEN OYJ SER. A

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

~\V7- ]
KESKISUOMALAINEN OY)

Contact Details
KESKISUOMALAINEN

Aholaidantie 3 40101 Jyvaskyla
Telefon: +358 14622000

Fax: -

E-mail: -
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